PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1413

Page 1, line 10 , replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"

Page 1, line 11, replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"

Page 1, line 15, replace ""Policy" means an accident and health insurance policy, contract, or evidence of" with ""Health benefit plan" has the same meaning as provided in section 26.1-36.3-01."

Page 1, remove line 16

Page 1, line 18, replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"

Page 1, line 19, replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"

Page 1, line 20, replace "policy" with "health benefit plan"

Page 1, remove lines 23 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 16

Renumber accordingly